
 
102 MAIN STREET ● PO BOX 1100 

GRANGER, WA 98932 
PH: 509-854-1725 FAX: 509-854-2103 

 
 

WATER AND SEWER RATES (taxable) 
All meters are billed per five-thousand gallons at the following rate: $39.05 *each service 

Overage charge per thousand gallon (over 5,000 gallons): $2.97 *each service  

 

GARBAGE RATES (taxable – picked up 1x per week) 
  90 Gallon can: $ 22.33  Extra pick up:  $   9.99 

300 Gallon can: $ 62.83  Extra pick up: $ 20.14 

 

IRRIGATION RATES (tax exempt)  
Parcels with existing utility services are billed monthly from February – July. 

$20.00 (unit) per parcel up to 1 acre. Add unit(s) for lots exceeding one acre. 

 

Parcels with only Irrigation water. (I.e. vacant lots) 

$120.00 (unit) annual assessment per parcel up to 1 acre. Add unit(s) for lots exceeding one acre. 

 

ADDITIONAL ACCOUNT CHARGES 
Tampering fee     $250.00 

After hour meter service (i.e. turn on)  $  50.00 

Administrative fee     $  25.00 

Delinquency fee    $  10.00 

Insect control fee (monthly standard)  $      .50 

Tax rate           36% 

 
SHUT OFF’S 
Delinquent accounts not paid prior to the first Tuesday of each month will be shut off with an administrative 

fee of $25.00 applied to the balance plus an interest rate of 8% per annum. This payment will be required in 

full prior to restoring services. 

 

BILLS ARE MAILED THE 25TH OF EVERY MONTH AND DUE THE 15TH OF THE 

FOLLOWING MONTH.  

 

MINIMUM BASIC MONTHLY BILL (Feb. – July)  $120.93 

MINIMUM BASIC MONTHLY BILL (Aug. – Jan.)  $100.93 

*subject to changes depending on services provided by the City of Granger* 
 

 
    

First Bill/Primer Bill      ____________ First Bill Due/Primer Pago__________ 

 
 

Effective January 1, 2017 
The City of Granger is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

Garbage Rate as of January 1, 2013 – Insect Control Fee as of August 2013- Water & Sewer Rates as of December 14, 2016 
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